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From: Arlene Tieng, MD
Rheumatologist | BronxCare Health System | 1650 Selwyn Avenue, 10C | Bronx | New York | 10457
To: Amit Krishnan, Ph.D.
Review Editor | JoVE | amit.krishnan@jove.com  | 617.674.1888 
Dear Editor:
We thank the reviewers for their generous time and comments on the manuscript and have edited the manuscript to address their concerns.

Editorial comments:

1. Please note that the manuscript has been formatted to fit the journal standard. Comments to be addressed are included in the manuscript itself. Please review and revise accordingly.
A1: Was an informed consent obtained from the patients. Please specify it in a statement here.
Yes. I included statement regarding informed consent.
A2: As a standard, we do not film steps of anesthesia. Hence, the highlighting is removed.
Noted
A3: Please include a brief description of the Figure and the Table 
I included descriptions of the Figure and Table
A4: Please discuss the limitations, modifications and trouble shooting of this technique.
One limitation is body habitus, and I discussed this with regards to using ultrasound to facilitate. A modifcation I mentioned is mechanical compression of the knee to elicit more synovial fluid for arthrocentesis.
Trouble shooting for the marking if pen ink is erased involves skin marker, tip of retractable ballpoint pen, or end of needle sheath.
One limitation of lidocaine 2% is the potential antibacterial property.
2. Please reduce the spacing after every period to one space instead of two spaces.
Done.
3. Please include the details of the statistical analysis performed in the figure legend. Please mention the number of samples included in each group (Figure 1).
Done.
4. Please upload Table 1 as a .xlsx file, not as an image.
Done.
5. Please obtain explicit copyright permission to reuse any figures from a previous publication. Explicit permission can be expressed in the form of a letter from the editor or a link to the editorial policy that allows re-prints. Please upload this information as a .doc or .docx file to your Editorial Manager account. The Figure must be cited appropriately in the Figure Legend, i.e., “This figure has been modified from [citation].”
Done.
6. Will a patient be available to film the procedure? This is important. If yes, please confirm whether filming the live procedure is possible at your institute. Are there any restrictions for filming?
Our hospital is surging from COVID and thus is may be too soon to schedule a patient to film and whether there would be restrictions. However, if a potential date for filming is planned, I could get back to you with more details.
Sincerely,

Arlene Tieng, MD
Rheumatologist

